AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S,,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS’ INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL, 2022
DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF MAY, 2022

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
GENERAL FUND * $7,070,065.13
PRECINCT #1 $527,715.15
PRECINCT #2 $206,035.55
PRECINCT #3 $333,611.06
PRECINCT #4 $648,355.76
ALL OTHER FUNDS ~ ** $9,282,455.56
TOTAL ALL FUNDS © $18,068,238.21

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT
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DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2022

INVESTMENT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND
PRECINCT #1
PRECINCT #2
PRECINCT #3
PRECINCT #4

CCMH

TOTAL

DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS
GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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6,782,178.90
506,321.53
186,188.20
313,864.93
626,407.06
7,511,306.07

15,926,266.69

287,886.23
3,966.55
272,454.05
34,702.81
39,884.44
105,806.18
151755
21,393.62
19,847.35
19,746.13
21,948.70
257,320.94
21,324.74
30,431.95
97,305.10
900,944.11
3,113.99
3,743.08

2,141,971.52

18,068,238.21



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY
__REPORT
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ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %

FUND CASHBALANCE | DEPOSITS | WITHDRAWLS | BALANCE | EARNED | YEILD RATE

GENERAL FUND - 64,981.25 789,375.59 566,470.61 287,886.23 0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 7,280,180.30 1,998.60 500,000.00 |  6,782,178.90 | 1,998.60 |  0.35%
PAYROLL CLEARING _,_;Q_-gs\._q___? | 454,496.49 | 45427541 | 3,966.55 0.00%
e ANAOE ENT 257,386.27| @ 1563361) =~ 56583 | 27245405| __0.00%
COURT REPORTER 33,697.82 | 100499 | 34,702.81 0.00%
[RECORDS PRESERVATION | 3861703| 126741 | 3988444 __0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY | 103,220.06 5427.32| = 284120|  105806.18 | __0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 151.55 S | asassp | 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 1678934 4764779 |  4304351|  21,39362 | |0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 506,180.77 | 14076 | ______505,321.53E_ 140.76 0.35%
PRECINCT#2 12,473.94 3858342 |  31,21001 | 1984735 | ~ 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 186,143.83 4437, 18618820 | 4437 |  0.30%
PRECINCT #3 ) 1131374 8345037 |  75017.98 | 19,746.13 0.00%)

PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET

363,771.25

PRECINCT #4

11,716.01

93.68

59,635.32

__5000000]

49,402.63

PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET

641,230.66 |

A/P CLEARING

ARP GRANT FUND

264,497.74

_322,016.24 |

7320 |

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER

18,478.69

3,735.93

COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEES FUND

_27,345.60 |

_278,336.35 |

_95,557.55 |

3,086.35 |

_322,016.24 - ___0.00%
~7,250.00 257,320.94 73.20 0.35%
S 2132474 | | 0.00%)
] 3043195 0.00%
276,588.80 97,305.10 ~ 0.00%

1500000}

_21,948.70

_626,407.06

_313,864.93 |

93.68

17640 |

_035%
0.00%

0.35%

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL | 671,728.66 |  1,587,90264 | 135868719 | 90094411 | _ 000%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET | 700933293 | 501,973.14 | 751130607 | 197314 |  o03s%
CONSTABLE k-9 DRUGDOG 311399 | 3ans 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLETRAINING | 521376 147068 374308| _ 0.00%)
I i — . _
GRAND TOTAL 17,809,647.01 | 4,013,321.17 3,754,729.97 18,068,238.21




