AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., AND THE COMMISSIONERS INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL, 2022 DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF MAY, 2022 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

GENERAL FUND	*	\$7,070,065.13
PRECINCT #1		\$527,715.15
PRECINCT #2		\$206,035.55
PRECINCT #3		\$333,611.06
PRECINCT #4		\$648,355.76
ALL OTHER FUNDS	**	\$9,282,455.56
TOTAL ALL FUNDS		\$18,068,238.21

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

RICHARD H. LOWERY

COMMISSIONER PCT #1

RETTA COLLINS

COMMISSIONER PCT #3

JOHNNY GEÆ

COMMISSIONER PCT #2

CHASE BROUSSARD

COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBELL

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT

DANJA BLOODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2022

INV	EST	MENT	FUN	DS

GRAND TOTAL

INVESTMENT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	6,782,178.90
PRECINCT #1	\$	506,321.53
PRECINCT #2	\$	186,188.20
PRECINCT #3	\$ \$ \$	313,864.93
PRECINCT #4		626,407.06
ССМН	\$	7,511,306.07
TOTAL		45 006 066 60
TOTAL	\$	15,926,266.69
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS		
GENERAL FUND	\$	287,886.23
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,966.55
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$	272,454.05
COURT REPORTER	\$	34,702.81
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$	39,884.44
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$	105,806.18
COUNTY ATTY	\$	151.55
PRECINCT #1	\$	21,393.62
PRECINCT #2	\$	19,847.35
PRECINCT #3	\$	19,746.13
PRECINCT #4	\$	21,948.70
A/P CLEARING	\$	
ARP GRANT FUND	\$	257,320.94
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$	21,324.74
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$	30,431.95
OFFICERS FEE FUND	\$	97,305.10
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$	900,944.11
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$ \$	3,113.99
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$	3,743.08
TOTAL	\$	2,141,971.52

18,068,238.21

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT						
APRIL 2022						
FUND	CACH BALANCE	DEDOCITE	MITHERANIC	ENDING CASH	INTEREST	ANNUAL %
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	BALANCE	EARNED	YEILD RATE
GENERAL FUND	64,981.25	789,375.59	566,470.61	287,886.23		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	7,280,180.30	1,998.60	500,000.00	6,782,178.90	1,998.60	0.35%
PAYROLL CLEARING	3,745.47	454,496.49	454,275.41	3,966.55		0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	257,386.27	15,633.61	565.83	272,454.05		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	33,697.82	1,004.99		34,702.81		0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	38,617.03	1,267.41		39,884.44		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	103,220.06	5,427.32	2,841.20	105,806.18		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	151.55			151.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	16,789.34	47,647.79	43,043.51	21,393.62		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	506,180.77	140.76		506,321.53	140.76	0.35%
PRECINCT #2	12,473.94	38,583.42	31,210.01	19,847.35		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	186,143.83	44.37		186,188.20	44.37	0.30%
PRECINCT #3	11,313.74	83,450.37	75,017.98	19,746.13		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	363,771.25	93.68	50,000.00	313,864.93	93.68	0.35%
PRECINCT #4	11,716.01	59,635.32	49,402.63	21,948.70		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	641,230.66	176.40	15,000.00	626,407.06	176.40	0.35%
A/P CLEARING	-	322,016.24	322,016.24	-		0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND	264,497.74	73.20	7,250.00	257,320.94	73.20	0.35%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	18,478.69	3,735.93	889.88	21,324.74		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	27,345.60	3,086.35		30,431.95		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	278,336.35	95,557.55	276,588.80	97,305.10		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	671,728.66	1,587,902.64	1,358,687.19	900,944.11		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	7,009,332.93	501,973.14		7,511,306.07	1,973.14	0.35%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	3,113.99			3,113.99		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	5,213.76		1,470.68	3,743.08		0.00%
GRAND TOTAL	17,809,647.01	4,013,321.17	3,754,729.97	18,068,238.21		